

The American Legion, Department of Wisconsin's Troop and Family Support fund is open to all Veterans. This is a restricted fund supported by donations from both our members and the general public. Every penny donated to the fund is used to support Wisconsin veterans and their families who have been discharged "Under Honorable Conditions" or higher. Any administrative costs are covered by The American Legion, Department of Wisconsin.



THE AMERICAN LEGION DEPARTMENT OF WISCONSIN 2930 American Legion Drive Portage, WI 53901 608-745-1090 wilegion.org

#### THE AMERICAN LEGION Department of Wisconsin

### TROOP & Family support

Supplying Grants to Wisconsin's Veterans in need.

To apply go to: <u>https://wilegion.org</u>



# **How You Can Help**

The Troop & Family Support Program is a restricted fund supported only by your generous donations.

If you feel moved to support Wisconsin's Veterans and their families, donations can be made as follows:

- Online at <u>wilegion.org</u>
- Calling 608-745-1090
- By check payable to Wisconsin American Legion. Note T&FS in memo and send to: Wisconsin American Legion T&FS Fund P.O. Box 388 Portage, WI 53901
  Thank you for helping us with this mission!

### Mission

- That eligible veterans receive support from The American Legion, Department of Wisconsin.
- That the families left behind are taken care of.
- That every Wisconsin veteran returns home to a community of active support.
- That every Wisconsin veteran receives the help they need to enhance his or her everyday life.

#### Visit wilegion.org for more information

## Purpose

The American Legion was founded in 1919 on the base of the Four Pillars:

- Veterans
- Defense
- Americanism
- Youth

The Troop and Family Support Program supports both the Veterans pillar and the youth pillar.

Through these grants, the organization ensures that veterans and their families are able to secure their way of life and enhance their every day lives.

